CITY OF DILLINGHAM, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-28

A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL SUPPORTING CURYUNG TRIBAL COUNCIL'S BBEDC ARCTIC TERN GRANT APPLICATION FOR HOSTING A PHLIGHT CLUB EVENT

Whereas, the City of Dillingham supports employment and educational activities for youth in the community; and

Whereas, the City of Dillingham supports the Curyung Tribal Council, in cooperation with the Dillingham City School District in hosting a Phlight Club program during the fall trimester; and

Whereas, a grant from BBEDC under the Arctic Tern program will allow the Curyung Tribal Council to provide the activities described above;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that this resolution supports the Curyung Tribal Council application for and receipt of a BBEDC Arctic Tern Grant and further supports the Curyung Tribal youth program.

PASSED and ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the Dillingham City Council on September 9, 2019.

ATTEST:

Alice Ruby, Mayor

[SEAL]

Lori Goodell, City Clerk